echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
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Unweighted Sample 1631 791 840 453 267 275 255 381 257 431 300 531 53 174 903 377 177 263 474 864 421 307 126 48 502 597
Weighted Sample 1621 784 837 441 270 280 242 387 248 422 300 546 51 169 905 380 166 258 463 873 479 352 127 25 550 593
How confident are you in the Government's ability to deal Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
with the country's priorities in the next 12 months? z
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Very much confident 7% 10% 5% 3% 9% 10% 6% @ 9% | 14% 9% 4% 5% 4%  1M1% 8% 5% 2% | 4% 7% 8% 19% 1% 3% 8% 4%  13%
Fairly confident 26% 26% 25% | 33%  24% 21% 17%  29% 18% | 33% @ 29% | 23% @ 23% | 24% 27% 25% 24% 20% 23% 30% | 56% 8% 15% | 27% 20%  39%
Less confident 30% 31%  29% | 23% 26% 38% 36%  32% 24% | 30% @ 32% | 34%  37%  21% 31% 35% 23% 32% 36% @ 27% @ 16% @ 34% 44% 23%  30% 28%
Not at all confident 33% 28% 38% | 32%  35% 29% 40% 28% 42% | 27% | 31% @ 32% @ 34% 41% 28% 34% 44%  39% @ 29% @ 32% 9% 55% @ 36% @ 42%  45% 17%
4% 5% 3% | 9% 6% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 7% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Don’t know/Prefer not to say
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%
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If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go
to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you
would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly
vote.
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Which political party would you vote for?
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Unweighted Sample 1631 791 840 453 267 275 255 381 257 431 300 531 53 174 903 377 177 263 474 864 421 307 126 48 502 597
Weighted Sample 1621 784 837 441 270 280 242 387 248 422 300 546 51 169 905 380 166 258 463 873 479 352 127 25 550 593
Do you agree with the following statement? “Small and Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
local housebuilders are a positive force for building new Y z
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Strongly agree 42% 39%  44%  40% 37% 42% 53% 43% 41% | 38%  41%  43% 53% 41%  42% 45% 41%  53% 35%  42% @ 29% @ 53% @ 42% @ 34% | 49% 40%
Quite agree 31% 31%  31% | 26% 33% 31% 20%  41% 26% | 40% 28% | 32%  10% | 29% 29% 36% 28%  26% 33% 32%  50% 19% 22% 26%  23% 42%
Quite disagree 13% 16% 11%  18%  15% 15%  12% 5% @ 15% @ 12% 17% 12% 16%  12% 16% 6% 18%  13% 15%  12% 9% 15% | 20% 17% | 17% 7%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 6% | 9% 5% 7% @ 3% | 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 20% 6% 7%
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 7% | 10% 5% 12% | 5% 9% 4% 7% 7% 21% | 8% 7% | 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016

Do you agree with the following statement? “Building new
homes on greenfield land will be necessary to make
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Strongly agree 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 2% | 2% @ 5% @ 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 6%  10% 5% @ 1% 3% | 6% 6% | 2%
Quite agree 19% | 17%  21%  18%  18%  20% 18%  21%  11%  17%  23% | 22% @ 37%  14%  16%  22% 36%  52%  20% 9%  21% 10% 10% 4%  10%  26%
Quite disagree 32% | 34% 27% | 29%  34% 37%  32%  28%  38% | 29% @ 25% @ 31%  39% | 28% 35%  25%  26% | 20% @ 32% @ 34% 31% @ 28% 41%  36%  36%  27%
Strongly disagree 45%  45% 46% 50%  39% 40%  45%  48% 48% | 52% @ 45% 41%  17% | 54%  45% 48% 32%  18%  41%  55% 44%  55% = 49% = 59%  47%  44%
Don't know 1% 1% | 2% 1% 3% | 1% 2% | 2% 1% | 3% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% | 1% 1%
Total 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



